RESOLUTION #2014-2

BE IT RESOLVED, this 13th of January, 2014, under authority of the Milesburg Borough Zoning Ordinance, Section 1202(c), that council adopts the Milesburg Borough Zoning Fee Schedule, "Attachment #1", and all checks are to be made payable to Keystone Inspection Agency.

THIS RESOLUTION, shall be effective as of January 13, 2014.
RESOLVED, this 13th day of January, 2014.

ATTEST:

Sec.-Treas.

BOROUGH OF MILESBURG

Council President

Mayor

MILESBURG BOROUGH ZONING FEE SCHEDULE

Driveways: (Call PA One Call (811) prior to doing driveway)

Driveway (stone, gravel, resurfacing asphalt)- \$25 Driveway (New asphalt) - \$35

Base Fee for Detached Sheds: \$25

<u>Swimming pools</u>: (above ground with the exception of inflatable pools) - \$25 (In ground swimming pools will be based off declared cost)

Signs:

Signs will be based off of declared costs.

All other projects:

Base fee for all projects is \$25 up to \$2500 declared cost plus an additional project cost from \$2501 to the total of the project cost times 0.005 (1/2%)

Example: For a \$10,000 project: 10, 000 -2500 = \$7500. 7500 x 0.005 = \$37.50 + \$25 Total Permit fee = \$62.50

*Commercial Projects are allowed up to 30 days to review plans. All commercial projects must pay 40% of zoning fee prior to plan review. That fee will be non refundable.

*Note: It is the property owners' responsibility to know where the property lines are.